

HB1288_L.001

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on State, Civic, Military, & Veterans Affairs.

HB23-1288 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 3, line 16, strike "COLORADO;" and substitute
- 2 "COLORADO AND PROVIDES OPPORTUNITY FOR THE PRIVATE INSURANCE
- 3 MARKET TO ADAPT TO CHANGING CONDITIONS;".

- 4 Page 4, strike line 6 and substitute "OFFERS OR SELLS ANY PROPERTY
- 5 INSURANCE, INCLUDING COMMERCIAL PROPERTY INSURANCE.".

- 6 Page 4, line 11, strike "LEGAL" and substitute "PUBLIC".

- 7 Page 4, line 12, strike "MEMBER'S" and substitute "MEMBER INSURER'S".

- 8 Page 4, lines 18 and 19, strike "HELP PERSONS OBTAIN" and substitute
- 9 "PROVIDE".

- 10 Page 4, line 20, after "COMMERCIAL" insert "PROPERTY".

- 11 Page 4, line 24, after "INSURANCE" add "AND A COMMERCIAL PROPERTY
- 12 INSURANCE".

- 13 Page 4, line 25, strike "SATISFIES" and substitute "SATISFY".

- 14 Page 5, strike line 2 and substitute "MEMBER INSURER'S WRITTEN PREMIUM
- 15 FOR PROPERTY OR COMMERCIAL PROPERTY INSURANCE".

- 16 Page 8, line 16, strike "REINSURANCE." and substitute "REINSURANCE OR
- 17 OTHER CAPITAL RISK TRANSFER MARKETS.".

- 18 Page 9, lines 2 and 3, strike "ONE MILLION DOLLARS FOR HOMEOWNERS"
- 19 and substitute "SEVEN HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND DOLLARS FOR
- 20 PROPERTY".

- 21 Page 9, line 15, after "PROPERTY" insert "and "AND COMMERCIAL
- 22 PROPERTY".

- 23 Page 9, line 18, after "PROPERTY" insert "AND COMMERCIAL PROPERTY".

** ** ** ** **